
Wittenberg (8-1,2-0 NCAC) -vs- Waynesburg (3-8,0-2 PAC)
12/17/25 at Marisa Field House, Waynesburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Wittenberg 80

Waynesburg 55

Date: 12/17/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 95
Site: Marisa Field House, Waynesburg, PA
Referees: Daniel Haber, Kyle  Stewart, Doug Costain

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wittenberg 35 45 80
Waynesburg 25 30 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown,Eddie * 23 5-7 2-3 1-2 1-9 10 2 1 2 1 1 13
24 Galluch,Tyler * 22 5-8 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 13
35 Scott,Dawson * 23 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
05 Bavineau,Cal * 22 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 3
08 Frayer,Noah * 15 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Roeth,Jacob 6 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
04 Kenney,Kyle 15 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 7
33 Miller,Sam 13 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 6
13 Davidson,Spence 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
12 Cooper,Daryl 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
25 Gutmann,Carson 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Wardlow,Jace 5 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
11 Kaiser,Nick 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 3
22 Wieland,Bayze 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
03 Banks,Braylon 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Rogan,Ckai 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Chitapa,Isaiah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-58 8-22 6-10 5-29 34 14 14 11 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 19-29   65.52 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 33-58   56.9 % 8-22   36.4 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Goins,Jalen * 34 5-12 1-4 6-7 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 17
04 Rhodes,Jackson * 32 6-8 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 15
00 Smith,Mikey * 24 4-10 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 2 1 0 2 8
10 Keesee,Casey * 15 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Blake,Aiden * 24 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 2 0
34 Luzader,Preston 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Barnhart,Grant 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Blankenship,Peyton 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Raikes,Donovan 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
11 Eanes,Kane 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
03 Forzani,David 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
25 Pasko,Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stottsberry,Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 2-14 13-17 6-20 26 12 5 16 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-12   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 0-2   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %



Total 20-53   37.7 % 2-14   14.3 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waynesburg
19:35 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,EDDIE 19:10 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GALLUCH,TYLER --

18:48 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GALLUCH,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON
18:07 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAWSON(in the paint) 17:57 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL --

17:37 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by GALLUCH,TYLER 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN
17:11 MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
MISS JUMPER by FRAYER,NOAH 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY
16:35 MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GALLUCH,TYLER 16:13 7-4 V 3

15:48 MISS 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --

15:36 FOUL  by SMITH,MIKEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY
15:36 SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH 15:36
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON 15:36
SUB IN by KENNEY,KYLE 15:36
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 15:36
MISS FT by BROWN,EDDIE 15:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,EDDIE 15:36 8-4 V 4

15:22 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,AIDEN
TURNOVER  by GALLUCH,TYLER 15:12

15:12 STEAL  by BLAKE,AIDEN
15:02 TURNOVER  by RHODES,JACKSON

STEAL  by KENNEY,KYLE 15:02
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:58 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL --

14:43 FOUL  by RHODES,JACKSON
14:43 TURNOVER  by RHODES,JACKSON
14:43 SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY
14:43 SUB IN by BARNHART,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,EDDIE 14:27 13-4 V 9
ASSIST  by GALLUCH,TYLER --

14:10 13-6 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 14:01 15-6 V 9

13:29 MISS 3PTR by RAIKES,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL 13:27
SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER 13:27
SUB IN by WARDLOW,JACE 13:27
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SPENCE 13:27
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,EDDIE 13:17 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE --



FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 12:58
12:58 18-7 V 11 GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON
12:58 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EDDIE 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,AIDEN

12:25 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RAIKES,DONOVAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 12:20
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON 12:20

12:06 FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN
TURNOVER  by WARDLOW,JACE 11:51

11:51 STEAL  by BLAKE,AIDEN
11:46 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,AIDEN

STEAL  by WARDLOW,JACE 11:46
GOOD DUNK by WARDLOW,JACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:42 20-10 V 10

11:22 MISS LAYUP by RAIKES,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON --
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,KYLE(fastbreak) 11:15 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE --

11:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:13 SUB OUT by BLAKE,AIDEN
11:13 SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY
11:05 TURNOVER  by KEESEE,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 10:45 25-10 V 15
10:33 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by WARDLOW,JACE 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 10:02

10:02 25-11 V 14 GOOD FT by RHODES,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 10:02
SUB IN by GALLUCH,TYLER 10:02

10:02 MISS FT by RHODES,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by WARDLOW,JACE --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,KYLE(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,KYLE(in the paint) 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by RAIKES,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by RHODES,JACKSON

09:26 25-14 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by RHODES,JACKSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:26
GOOD JUMPER by WARDLOW,JACE 09:13 27-14 V 13

08:43 27-17 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by GOINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WARDLOW,JACE 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY

08:21 TURNOVER  by KEESEE,CASEY
STEAL  by KENNEY,KYLE 08:21
MISS LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAWSON 08:03

08:03 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by KEESEE,CASEY
08:03 SUB OUT by RHODES,JACKSON
08:03 SUB OUT by RAIKES,DONOVAN
08:03 SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY
08:03 SUB IN by LUZADER,PRESTON

SUB OUT by WARDLOW,JACE 08:03
SUB OUT by KENNEY,KYLE 08:03
SUB IN by FRAYER,NOAH 08:03
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 08:03

08:03 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by KEESEE,CASEY



08:03 SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY
08:03 SUB IN by FORZANI,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 07:34 29-19 V 10
07:22 MISS 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNHART,GRANT
FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 07:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SPENCE 07:16
SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL 07:16

07:10 MISS 3PTR by BARNHART,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIKEY

07:02 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,EDDIE 06:48

06:26 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON --
TURNOVER  by FRAYER,NOAH 05:59

05:30 29-21 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORZANI,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint) 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNHART,GRANT

05:02 TURNOVER  by FORZANI,DAVID
05:02 SUB OUT by GOINS,JALEN
05:02 SUB OUT by BARNHART,GRANT
05:02 SUB IN by RHODES,JACKSON
05:02 SUB IN by BLAKE,AIDEN

SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH 05:02
SUB IN by COOPER,DARYL 05:02
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAWSON 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by SMITH,MIKEY
04:15 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BAVINEAU,CAL 03:59 32-21 V 11

03:29 32-23 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUZADER,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MIKEY

03:22 FOUL  by SMITH,MIKEY
03:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY
03:22 SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN

MISS FT by GALLUCH,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GALLUCH,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:22 33-23 V 10
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON 03:22
SUB IN by GUTMANN,CARSON 03:22

03:01 33-25 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint) 02:50 35-25 V 10

02:30 MISS LAYUP by FORZANI,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
TURNOVER  by GALLUCH,TYLER 02:07

02:07 SUB OUT by FORZANI,DAVID
02:07 SUB IN by GOINS,JALEN

SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER 02:07
SUB IN by KENNEY,KYLE 02:07

01:48 MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,KYLE 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LUZADER,PRESTON
01:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,KYLE 00:49
REBOUND OFF by BAVINEAU,CAL --
MISS JUMPER by BAVINEAU,CAL 00:44
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,DARYL --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,DARYL 00:39



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 FOUL  by BLAKE,AIDEN
00:37 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,EDDIE 00:31
00:31 STEAL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN

FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 00:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 00:27
SUB IN by CHITAPA,ISAIAH 00:27

00:09 MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BAVINEAU,CAL --
MISS LAYUP by GUTMANN,CARSON(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LUZADER,PRESTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waynesburg
20:00 SUB OUT by RAIKES,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LUZADER,PRESTON
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY
20:00 SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY

SUB OUT by KENNEY,KYLE 20:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,DARYL 20:00
SUB OUT by CHITAPA,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by GUTMANN,CARSON 20:00
SUB IN by FRAYER,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 20:00
SUB IN by GALLUCH,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON 20:00
FOUL  by BAVINEAU,CAL 19:41

19:31 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALLUCH,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by GALLUCH,TYLER 19:27

19:27 STEAL  by SMITH,MIKEY
FOUL  by GALLUCH,TYLER 19:23

19:23 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN(fastbreak)
19:23 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN(fastbreak)
19:23 MISS FT by GOINS,JALEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BAVINEAU,CAL --
MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH 19:10
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EDDIE --

19:07 FOUL  by KEESEE,CASEY
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAWSON(in the paint) 18:59 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by GALLUCH,TYLER --

18:39 MISS LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALLUCH,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 18:23 39-27 V 12

18:01 39-29 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
17:45 FOUL  by BLAKE,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 17:41 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,EDDIE --

17:41 FOUL  by GOINS,JALEN
GOOD FT by GALLUCH,TYLER 17:41 42-29 V 13

17:20 MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIKEY

17:16 42-31 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GALLUCH,TYLER(in the paint) 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY
16:47 MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIKEY
16:32 MISS JUMPER by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint) 16:21 44-31 V 13
15:53 MISS JUMPER by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAWSON --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAYER,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:47 46-31 V 15

15:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:46 SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY
15:46 SUB IN by BARNHART,GRANT

SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL 15:46
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SPENCE 15:46
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAWSON 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:24 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY
14:43 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIKEY
BLOCK  by BROWN,EDDIE 14:43

14:28 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRAYER,NOAH 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY
14:06 MISS JUMPER by GOINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
MISS LAYUP by FRAYER,NOAH(in the paint) 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY
13:46 TURNOVER  by RHODES,JACKSON

STEAL  by BROWN,EDDIE 13:46
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,SPENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:39 48-35 V 13

13:13 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint)
12:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY
12:55 SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by FRAYER,NOAH 12:55
SUB OUT by GALLUCH,TYLER 12:55
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON 12:55
SUB IN by KENNEY,KYLE 12:55
SUB IN by COOPER,DARYL 12:55
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 12:55

12:49 SUB OUT by RAIKES,DONOVAN
12:49 SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,DARYL(in the paint) 12:43 50-37 V 13
12:24 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,SPENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:15 52-37 V 15

11:42 52-39 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MIKEY

11:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:40 SUB OUT by BLAKE,AIDEN
11:40 SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY

SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 11:40
SUB IN by GUTMANN,CARSON 11:40
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,DARYL(in the paint) 11:20 54-39 V 15

11:04 54-41 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by COOPER,DARYL 11:04

11:04 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,KYLE(in the paint) 10:40 56-42 V 14

10:09 MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,SPENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint) 09:59 58-42 V 16
ASSIST  by COOPER,DARYL --

09:34 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIKEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNHART,GRANT

09:31 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY
09:28 SUB OUT by RHODES,JACKSON
09:28 SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY
09:28 SUB IN by RAIKES,DONOVAN
09:28 SUB IN by EANES,KANE
09:28 SUB IN by BLAKE,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM 09:05
09:05 STEAL  by GOINS,JALEN
09:00 TURNOVER  by EANES,KANE

STEAL  by MILLER,SAM 09:00
08:58 FOUL  by BLAKE,AIDEN

GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM(fastbreak) 08:58 59-42 V 17
GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM(fastbreak) 08:58 60-42 V 18

08:38 MISS LAYUP by RAIKES,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,KYLE(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EANES,KANE
08:20 60-44 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GOINS,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GUTMANN,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:12 62-44 V 18
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,SPENCE --

07:49 MISS LAYUP by EANES,KANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,KYLE --

07:40 FOUL  by RAIKES,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by BLAKE,AIDEN
07:40 SUB IN by FORZANI,DAVID

SUB OUT by KENNEY,KYLE 07:40
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SPENCE 07:40
SUB IN by KAISER,NICK 07:40
MISS FT by MILLER,SAM 07:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,SAM 07:40
SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RAIKES,DONOVAN
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by EANES,KANE
07:28 SUB OUT by BARNHART,GRANT
07:28 SUB IN by SMITH,MIKEY
07:28 SUB IN by RHODES,JACKSON
07:16 MISS JUMPER by GOINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BAVINEAU,CAL --
GOOD 3PTR by KAISER,NICK 07:06 65-44 V 21
ASSIST  by BAVINEAU,CAL --
SUB OUT by BRESSER,CARTER 07:01
SUB IN by BAVINEAU,CAL 07:01

06:35 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAISER,NICK 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIKEY
05:59 TURNOVER  by FORZANI,DAVID

SUB OUT by COOPER,DARYL 05:59
SUB IN by ROETH,JACOB 05:59
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 05:58
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON 05:58
TURNOVER  by KAISER,NICK 05:30
FOUL  by ROETH,JACOB 05:10

05:09 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN
05:09 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN
05:09 SUB OUT by RAIKES,DONOVAN
05:09 SUB IN by LUZADER,PRESTON
05:09 65-49 V 16 GOOD FT by GOINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by KAISER,NICK 04:40



REBOUND OFF by GUTMANN,CARSON --
GOOD TIPIN by GUTMANN,CARSON(in the paint) 04:34 67-49 V 18

04:17 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIKEY
STEAL  by KAISER,NICK 04:17
GOOD JUMPER by ROETH,JACOB 04:07 69-49 V 20

03:52 TURNOVER  by FORZANI,DAVID
STEAL  by KAISER,NICK 03:52

03:48 FOUL  by FORZANI,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by BAVINEAU,CAL 03:48
SUB OUT by GUTMANN,CARSON 03:48
SUB IN by BANKS,BRAYLON 03:48
SUB IN by WIELAND,BAYZE 03:48
MISS 3PTR by WIELAND,BAYZE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,JALEN
03:10 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WIELAND,BAYZE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROETH,JACOB(fastbreak) 03:00 72-49 V 23
ASSIST  by BANKS,BRAYLON --

02:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIKEY
02:36 SUB OUT by FORZANI,DAVID
02:36 SUB OUT by RHODES,JACKSON
02:36 SUB OUT by GOINS,JALEN
02:36 SUB IN by EANES,KANE
02:36 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,PEYTON
02:36 SUB IN by PASKO,JUSTIN
02:36 SUB IN by STOTTSBERRY,GRANT

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON 02:36
SUB IN by ROGAN,CKAI 02:36

02:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WIELAND,BAYZE 02:16

01:57 72-51 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LUZADER,PRESTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROETH,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:51 74-51 V 23
ASSIST  by KAISER,NICK --

01:51 FOUL  by PASKO,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ROETH,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:51 75-51 V 24
FOUL  by KAISER,NICK 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by PASKO,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROGAN,CKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,BRAYLON(in the paint) 01:15 77-51 V 26
FOUL  by ROETH,JACOB 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by EANES,KANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 77-52 V 25 GOOD FT by EANES,KANE
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,BRAYLON 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,PEYTON
00:31 77-54 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,PEYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROGAN,CKAI 00:31
00:31 77-55 V 22 GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by WIELAND,BAYZE 00:17 80-55 V 25
ASSIST  by KAISER,NICK --

00:06 MISS LAYUP by EANES,KANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAISER,NICK --


